

CNRWBDJ070000682025
JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 09 of 2025

Order No. 10
17/05/2025

Accused Diwas Bhujel has been produced from JC today.

Ld. Spl. PP (POCSO) is present today.

Today is fixed for IO's report.

Charge sheet has already been submitted by the IO.

Copy is ready and the same is supplied to the accused person.

Fix 31/05/2025 for charge.

Todate for production.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong