

CNRWBDJ070000682015
JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Cse No. 09 of 2025

Order No.11
31/05/2025

Accsued Diwas Bhujel has been produced from JC today.
Ld. Spl. PP (POCSO) is present today and files a petition praying for
time on the ground as stated therein.
Prayer of the prosecution is allowed.
Fix 03/06/2025 for charge.
Todate for production.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong