

CNRWBDJ070000682025
Jo Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 09 of 2023

Order No. 12
03/06/2025

Accused Diwas Bhujel has been produced from JC today

Ld. Spl. PP (POCSO) is also present today.

Later Ld. Lawyers of Kalimpong Bar Association abstained themselves from taking part in judicial work today as per the resolution passed by Local Bar Association.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10/06/2025 for charge.

Todate for production.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalim[pong