

CNRWBDJ070000682025
JO Code WB00935

Special POCSO Case No. 09 of 2025

Order No.04
10/09/2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

Accused namely Diwas Bhujel on court bail is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Special PP (POCSO) is present today and files hazira of CSW no. 2 Raju Chettri.

The PW-1 is further examined, cross-examined in full and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Todate (11/09/2025) for evidence of CSW no. 4 (VG) as per schedule.

Accused as before.

S/d
Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong