

Special POCSO Case no.09/2025

Order no.05
11.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-4 (VG).

Accused Diwas Bhujel on CB is present by filing Hazira.

Ld. Special PP (PP) POCSO is present today and files hazira of CSW-4 (VG).

CSW-4 (VG) is examined in full as PW-02, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During the course of examination of PW-02 the signatures of the survivor on the statement recorded u/s 183 of BNS has been marked as Exhibits P1/1-PW2, P1/2-PW2 and P1/3-PW2. Respectively.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date (12.09.2025) for evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

D/C by me,

s/d
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong.

s/d
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong