

Special POCSO Case no.09/2025

Order no.06
12.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.
Accused Diwas Bhujel on CB is present by filing Hazira.
Ld. Special P.P. POCSO is present today and files hazira of CSW-1.
Ld. Special P.P. POCSO also files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds as stated therein.
Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
CSW-01 is discharged without being examined.
Fix 19.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-1.
Fix 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-5.
Issue summons accordingly.
Accused as before.

D/C by me,

s/d

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong.

s/d

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong